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Time: 12:02 am

12/10/2025

Page:

MLTH1 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo Assoc, Inc.

End Date: 11/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

11/30/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

10/31/2025

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 3816  25,362.77  35,829.00 (10,466.23)$ $ $

Total OPERATING:  25,362.77  35,829.00 (10,466.23)$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1400-00-00 Accounts Receivable  -    1,799.22 (1,799.22)$ $ $

14-1562-00-00 PPD INS  82,698.55  12,747.65  69,950.90 

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  82,698.55  14,546.87  68,151.68 $ $ $

Total Assets:  108,061.32  50,375.87  57,685.45 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  11,151.37  -    11,151.37 $ $ $

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable  70,952.33  -    70,952.33 

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings  2,501.60  2,501.60  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  31,322.02  47,874.27 (16,552.25)$ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  115,927.32  50,375.87  65,551.45 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:02 am

12/10/2025
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MLTH1 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo Assoc, Inc.

End Date: 11/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

11/30/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

10/31/2025

Assets

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 2234  146,236.17  179,191.99 (32,955.82)$ $ $

Total RESERVES:  146,236.17  179,191.99 (32,955.82)$ $ $

LOAN RECEIVABLE

18-1890-00-00 Loan Receivable  45,294.77  46,158.83 (864.06)$ $ $

Total LOAN RECEIVABLE:  45,294.77  46,158.83 (864.06)$ $ $

Total Assets:  191,530.94  225,350.82 (33,819.88)$ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE EQUITY

25-4410-00-00 VNB Loan 3/15/30 5%  45,294.77  46,158.83 (864.06)$ $ $

25-4411-00-00 RSV Driveway/Walkway Replacement  20,073.17  20,073.17  -   

25-4419-00-00 Roof Replacement  137,220.76  137,220.76  -   

25-4420-00-00 RSV Painting (22,133.23)  19,097.18 (41,230.41)

25-4426-00-00 RSV General (26,071.75) (26,071.75)  -   

25-4446-00-00 Driveway Repairs/Sealing  14,107.06  14,107.06  -   

25-4449-00-00 Unallocated Interest  15,174.16  14,765.57  408.59 

Total RESERVE EQUITY:  183,664.94  225,350.82 (41,685.88)$ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  183,664.94  225,350.82 (41,685.88)$ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:02 am

12/10/2025

Page:

MLTH1 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo Assoc, Inc.

End Date: 11/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 3816 $25,362.77 

$25,362.77 Total OPERATING:

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 2234   146,236.17 

$146,236.17 Total RESERVES:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1562-00-00 PPD INS   82,698.55 

$82,698.55 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

LOAN RECEIVABLE

18-1890-00-00 Loan Receivable   45,294.77 

$45,294.77 Total LOAN RECEIVABLE:

$299,592.26 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable   11,151.37 

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable   70,952.33 

RESERVE EQUITY

25-4410-00-00 VNB Loan 3/15/30 5%   45,294.77 

25-4411-00-00 RSV Driveway/Walkway Replacement   20,073.17 

25-4419-00-00 Roof Replacement   137,220.76 

25-4420-00-00 RSV Painting (22,133.23)

25-4426-00-00 RSV General (26,071.75)

25-4446-00-00 Driveway Repairs/Sealing   14,107.06 

25-4449-00-00 Unallocated Interest   15,174.16 

$183,664.94 Total RESERVE EQUITY:

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings   2,501.60 

Net Income Gain / Loss   31,322.02 

$31,322.02 

$299,592.26 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH1 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo Assoc, Inc.

End Date: 11/30/2025

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

$         45.90 $                -   4000 Quarterly Assessments $               -   $               -   $251,666.10 $251,712.00 $   251,666.10 

           300.00                     -   4005 Application Fees                    -                      -                     -              300.00                      -   

           153.66                     -   4025 Late Fees                    -                      -                     -              153.66                      -   

(        100.00)                    -   4057 Rental Application Fees                    -                      -                     -   (        100.00)                      -   

$               -   $                -   $       399.56 $               -   $252,065.66 $251,666.10 TOTAL INCOME $   251,666.10 

TOTAL INCOME $       399.56 $                -   $               -   $252,065.66 $251,666.10 $           0.00 $   251,666.10 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

           283.25               25.75 5000 Management Fees             695.25            669.50         7,647.75         7,364.50            8,343.00 

(        295.00)                    -   5110 Accounting Services             275.00            275.00         3,025.00         3,320.00            3,300.00 

(        597.12)              24.58 5160 Legal Expenses               24.58                    -             270.38            867.50               295.00 

           825.00               75.00 5185 Appraisal               75.00                    -             825.00                    -                 900.00 

$     1,069.83 $        125.33 $       216.13 $       944.50 $  11,552.00 $  11,768.13 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $     12,838.00 

ADMIN

(     1,971.21)(         134.44)5400 Office Supplies               83.33            217.77           916.63         2,887.84            1,000.00 

               9.25               19.50 5465 Corp Annual Report               19.50                    -             214.50            205.25               234.00 

                   -                       -   5901 Loan Repayment          1,062.80         1,062.80       11,690.80       11,690.80          12,753.60 

$     1,165.63 ($       114.94) ($   1,961.96)$    1,280.57 $  14,783.89 $  12,821.93 TOTAL ADMIN $     13,987.60 

INSURANCE

        9,455.38             749.44 5850 INS - Expense          6,710.46         5,961.02       73,815.06       64,359.68          80,525.50 

        4,104.22          1,658.31 5852 INS - Flood          4,083.33         2,425.02       44,916.63       40,812.41          49,000.00 

$   10,793.79 $      2,407.75 $  13,559.60 $    8,386.04 $105,172.09 $118,731.69 TOTAL INSURANCE $   129,525.50 

UTILITIES

           436.13             206.40 6040 Water/Sewer/Trash          2,125.00         1,918.60       23,375.00       22,938.87          25,500.00 

           502.66             350.00 6045 Irrigation Water             350.00                    -           3,850.00         3,347.34            4,200.00 

$     2,475.00 $        556.40 $       938.79 $    1,918.60 $  26,286.21 $  27,225.00 TOTAL UTILITIES $     29,700.00 

MAINTENANCE

(     3,257.09)              83.61 6010 Repair / Maint             333.33            249.72         3,666.63         6,923.72            4,000.00 

(          21.83)(         563.53)6020 Fire Extinguisher Service               54.17            617.70           595.87            617.70               650.00 

$        387.50 ($       479.92) ($   3,278.92)$       867.42 $    7,541.42 $    4,262.50 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $       4,650.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(        382.53)(         112.50)6100 Landscape          1,237.50         1,350.00       13,612.50       13,995.03          14,850.00 

        1,466.63             133.33 6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service             133.33                    -           1,466.63                    -              1,600.00 

           258.37             166.67 6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming             166.67                    -           1,833.37         1,575.00            2,000.00 

        1,301.63 (      1,281.67)6130 Mulch/Pine Straw             258.33         1,540.00         2,841.63         1,540.00            3,100.00 

        1,100.00             100.00 6135 Sod/Plants Replacement             100.00                    -           1,100.00                    -              1,200.00 

(        208.00)(         140.12)6200 Pest Control - Grounds             125.00            265.12         1,375.00         1,583.00            1,500.00 

$     2,020.83 ($    1,134.29) $    3,536.10 $    3,155.12 $  18,693.03 $  22,229.13 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $     24,250.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $  13,009.74 $      1,360.33 $   17,912.58 $184,028.64 $197,038.38 $  16,552.25 $   214,951.10 

$  13,409.30 $     36,715.00 $      1,360.33 ($  17,912.58)NET ORDINARY INCOME $  68,037.02 $  54,627.72 ($ 16,552.25)

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

                   -                       -   9010 Reserve Contribution                    -                      -         36,715.00       36,715.00          36,715.00 

$               -   $                -   $               -   $               -   $  36,715.00 $  36,715.00 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $     36,715.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $               -   $                -   $               -   $  36,715.00 $  36,715.00 $           0.00 $     36,715.00 

$               -   ($    36,715.00)$                -   $            0.00 NET OTHER INCOME ($ 36,715.00) ($36,715.00)$           0.00 

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved. Date : 12/10/2025 12:02 AM
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Time:  12:02 am

 12/10/2025

Page:

MLTH1 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo Assoc, Inc.

Date:

11/30/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

$         45.90 $                -   4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $                -   $                 -   $251,666.10 $251,712.00 $251,666.10 

           300.00                     -   4005-00-00 Application Fees                     -                        -                     -              300.00                    -   

           153.66                     -   4025-00-00 Late Fees                     -                        -                     -              153.66                    -   

(       100.00)                    -   4057-00-00 Rental Application Fees                     -                        -                     -   (        100.00)                    -   

$                -   $                -   $399.56 $                 -   $252,065.66 $251,666.10 Total INCOME $251,666.10 

$       399.56 $                -   $                -   $252,065.66 $251,666.10 Total OPERATING INCOME $             0.00 $251,666.10 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

           283.25               25.75 5000-00-00 Management Fees             695.25              669.50        7,647.75         7,364.50         8,343.00 

(       295.00)                    -   5110-00-00 Accounting Services             275.00              275.00        3,025.00         3,320.00         3,300.00 

(       597.12)              24.58 5160-00-00 Legal Expenses               24.58                      -             270.38            867.50            295.00 

           825.00               75.00 5185-00-00 Appraisal               75.00                      -             825.00                    -              900.00 

$     1,069.83 $        125.33 $216.13 $         944.50 $  11,552.00 $  11,768.13 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $  12,838.00 

ADMIN

(     1,971.21)(         134.44)5400-00-00 Office Supplies               83.33              217.77           916.63         2,887.84         1,000.00 

               9.25               19.50 5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report               19.50                      -             214.50            205.25            234.00 

                  -                       -   5901-00-00 Loan Repayment          1,062.80           1,062.80       11,690.80       11,690.80       12,753.60 

$     1,165.63 ($       114.94) ($1,961.96)$       1,280.57 $  14,783.89 $  12,821.93 Total ADMIN $  13,987.60 

INSURANCE

        9,455.38             749.44 5850-00-00 INS - Expense          6,710.46           5,961.02       73,815.06       64,359.68       80,525.50 

        4,104.22          1,658.31 5852-00-00 INS - Flood          4,083.33           2,425.02       44,916.63       40,812.41       49,000.00 

$   10,793.79 $     2,407.75 $13,559.60 $       8,386.04 $105,172.09 $118,731.69 Total INSURANCE $129,525.50 

UTILITIES

           436.13             206.40 6040-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash          2,125.00           1,918.60       23,375.00       22,938.87       25,500.00 

           502.66             350.00 6045-00-00 Irrigation Water             350.00                      -          3,850.00         3,347.34         4,200.00 

$     2,475.00 $        556.40 $938.79 $       1,918.60 $  26,286.21 $  27,225.00 Total UTILITIES $  29,700.00 

MAINTENANCE

(     3,257.09)              83.61 6010-00-00 Repair / Maint             333.33              249.72        3,666.63         6,923.72         4,000.00 

(         21.83)(         563.53)6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service               54.17              617.70           595.87            617.70            650.00 

$        387.50 ($       479.92) ($3,278.92)$         867.42 $    7,541.42 $    4,262.50 Total MAINTENANCE $    4,650.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(       382.53)(         112.50)6100-00-00 Landscape          1,237.50           1,350.00       13,612.50       13,995.03       14,850.00 

        1,466.63             133.33 6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service             133.33                      -          1,466.63                    -           1,600.00 

           258.37             166.67 6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming             166.67                      -          1,833.37         1,575.00         2,000.00 

        1,301.63 (      1,281.67)6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw             258.33           1,540.00        2,841.63         1,540.00         3,100.00 

        1,100.00             100.00 6135-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement             100.00                      -          1,100.00                    -           1,200.00 

(       208.00)(         140.12)6200-00-00 Pest Control - Grounds             125.00              265.12        1,375.00         1,583.00         1,500.00 

$     2,020.83 ($    1,134.29) $3,536.10 $       3,155.12 $  18,693.03 $  22,229.13 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $  24,250.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

                  -                       -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution                     -                        -         36,715.00       36,715.00       36,715.00 

$                -   $                -   $0.00 $                 -   $  36,715.00 $  36,715.00 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $  36,715.00 

$  13,009.74 $     1,360.33 $   17,912.58 $220,743.64 $233,753.38 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $     16,552.25 $251,666.10 

$  13,409.30 $           0.00 $     1,360.33 ($  17,912.58)Net Income: $  31,322.02 $  17,912.72 ($   16,552.25)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:03 am

Date: 12/10/2025

Page:

Homeowner Aging Report

End Date: 11/30/2025

Filters: Minimum Balance - 0.00  ACH Only - No

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90  Balance

  -  -  

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Current Total Over 30 Total Over 90 Total  Balance Total Association Over 60 Total  

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 



Last Statement: October 31, 2025
Statement Ending: November 30, 2025
Page:
Account Number 42813816

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX3816

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 11/01/25 - 11/30/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $39,754.00
11/03 CHECK  10144 -$3,825.00 $35,929.00
11/04 ACH DEBIT

MLTH1 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251104 13844
-$275.00 $35,654.00

11/04 ACH DEBIT
MLTH1 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251104 13761

-$669.50 $34,984.50

11/05 CHECK  10147 -$100.00 $34,884.50
11/07 ACH DEBIT

MLTH1 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251107 14045
-$182.52 $34,701.98

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$105.86 $34,596.12

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$87.51 $34,508.61

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$88.35 $34,420.26

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$96.69 $34,323.57

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$96.69 $34,226.88

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$100.85 $34,126.03

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$101.69 $34,024.34

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$101.69 $33,922.65

11/13 ACH DEBIT -$117.53 $33,805.12

Beginning Balance
$39,754.00 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$3,598.44 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$10,307.36 =

Ending Balance
$33,045.08

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDNLGMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALEMNHFMHLOPOLBKFCGAKGEK
ADHMPBONKNEOECJMPJIKIKEK
ADOODAIDAMMMJINHDEOBOKGK
AGMEAAMIKECCAKGOAOKOAKMK

1 M0656BLK112925063435 54 000000000 1254 004

1 0005187 0001-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 54  L  1254

1254 0005187 0001-0004 1254

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMHMHOGK
AHMGDIHDNLGMPEHEOFMLMK
ALEMNHFMHLOPPJEIIHDIJK
ADHMPBONLPHHGCEKPMBMFK
ADOOAAAGPDNLMPMINBEKBK
DDLLDLLDDDLDLLLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX3816
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 2 of 4

TRANSACTIONS (continued) 

Date Description Balance
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$118.37 $33,686.75

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$127.54 $33,559.21

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$128.38 $33,430.83

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$130.05 $33,300.78

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$91.69 $33,209.09

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$105.03 $33,104.06

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$107.53 $32,996.53

11/13 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251113

-$213.15 $32,783.38

11/18 ACH CREDIT
MLTH1 Marsh Land OnlinePay 251118 28183

$1,799.22 $34,582.60

11/18 ACH DEBIT
MLTH1 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251118 14106

-$249.72 $34,332.88

11/19 ACH ORIG DR RETURN
RETURN SETTLE  A ACH RTN - R20 Michael
Mitchell 10531 ORIGINAL ENTRY EFF DATE =
251118

-$1,799.22 $32,533.66

11/20 ACH CREDIT
MLTH1 Marsh Land OnlinePay 251120 28220

$1,799.22 $34,332.88

11/21 ACH DEBIT
MLTH1 Marsh Land CincXfer 251121 D5546

-$1,062.80 $33,270.08

11/24 CHECK  10148 -$225.00 $33,045.08
Ending Balance $33,045.08

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

11/03 10144 $3,825.00
11/05 10147* $100.00

11/24 10148 $225.00

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDNKHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALEMNHFMHDOPNLBKFACOJLEK
ADHMPBONKNBEKGPBEKOMCCMK
ADOOBAAKJFBOKOLPJKAPFDGK
AGIMCAMEOICGACGOIGKIECEK

1 0005188 0002-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 54  L  1254

1254 0005188 0002-0004 1254



Account Number: XXXXXX3816
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 3816

11/03/2025 # 10144 $3,825.00

11/05/2025 # 10147 $100.00

11/24/2025 # 10148 $225.00

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDMLHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALEMNHFMPLOPOIBKEEEMADEK
ADHMPBONLPJCGIGMFCIPGKMK
ADOOBABIEMOBHFDFCKFGPEHK
AGMKMAMIKAIAKCOOMOMOEKEK

1 0005189 0003-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 54  L  1254

1254 0005189 0003-0004 1254



Account Number: XXXXXX3816
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDMLGMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALEMNHEMPDOPNLBKFCCHKPEK
ADHMHJONKPDDMIFFNFDNLCEK
ADOOCAFLBFNBMPOCHBPKAFHK
AGECOIMMOMOAOKGGEGCIIKEK

1 0005190 0004-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 54  L  1254

1254 0005190 0004-0004 1254



Last Statement: October 31, 2025
Statement Ending: November 30, 2025
Page:
Account Number 54632234

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX2234

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 11/01/25 - 11/30/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
11/06 CHECK  10011 -$9,439.20 $179,191.99
11/12 CHECK  10012 -$10,225.80 $168,966.19
11/17 AUTOMATIC LN PAYMT

AUTOMATIC LOAN PAY
-$1,062.80 $167,903.39

11/18 ACH DEBIT
MLTH1 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251118 14107

-$2,473.61 $165,429.78

11/20 CHECK  10014 -$1,000.00 $164,429.78
11/20 CHECK  10013 -$19,665.00 $144,764.78
11/21 ACH CREDIT

MLTH1 Marsh Land CincXfer 251121 C5546
$1,062.80 $145,827.58

11/30 INTEREST CREDIT $408.59 $146,236.17
Ending Balance

Beginning Balance
$188,631.19 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$1,471.39 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$43,866.41 =

Ending Balance
$146,236.17

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$188,631.19

$146,236.17

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDNLGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALEMNHFMHLOPPJBKFCDGKBEK
ADHMPCPNKPIBOEJPFADNBCMK
ACPDBJPDIENGDALACAMNBDHK
AGIAIAEIGIKGMCOGMKKGMKEK

1 M0656BLK112925063435 31 000000000 2531 004

1 0009790 0001-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 31  L  2531

2531 0009790 0001-0004 2531

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGMBMGK
AHMGDIHDNLGMPEHMFIDJMK
ALEMNHFMHLOPMLEDBIJLJK
ADHMPCPNKPJAFCGEDAMEBK
ACPDCILIPAFLDICIBDEKBK
DDLLLDDDDDLDDDDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX2234
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 2 of 4

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $165,498.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $4,606.03 Interest Paid $408.59

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

11/06 10011 $9,439.20
11/12 10012 $10,225.80

11/20 10013 $19,665.00
11/20 10014 $1,000.00

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

3.05%

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDNKHMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALEMNHFMHDOPMJBKFAHIJMEK
ADHMPCPNKPNLAAPCODFLLKEK
ACPDDJHKBNAEAGNIIOCDKKHK
AGMIKAEECEKCMKOGECKAICMK

1 0009791 0002-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 31  L  2531

2531 0009791 0002-0004 2531



Account Number: XXXXXX2234
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 2234

11/06/2025 # 10011 $9,439.20

11/12/2025 # 10012 $10,225.80

11/20/2025 # 10013 $19,665.00

11/20/2025 # 10014 $1,000.00

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDMLHMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALEMNHFMPLOPPKBKEEBKAEEK
ADHMPCPNLNFNMOGPPLDIPCEK
ACPDDJGIMEPLNNFCDOHKANGK
AGIOEAEIGMAEGKGGAKMGIKMK

1 0009792 0003-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 31  L  2531

2531 0009792 0003-0004 2531



Account Number: XXXXXX2234
Statement Date: 11/30/2025
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIHDMLGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALEMNHEMPDOPMJBKFCHBKIEK
ADHMHKPNKNPMGOFGHMIKCKMK
ACPDAJCLJNMLGHIFGFNGPMGK
AGAGGIEMCAGECCOOICCAEKMK

1 0009793 0004-0004 M0656BLK112925063435 31  L  2531

2531 0009793 0004-0004 2531
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